

ALE-HOP



User manual | Manual de usuario | Manual d'usuari | Manual do usuário | Mode d'emploi | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale d'uso | Priručnik s uputama | للتحويل بين الأوضاع

EN

V SHAPE FACE MASSAGER

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Rated power: 4W

Input voltage: 3.7V

Voltage current: 5V/1A

Use time: 2-3 hours

Charging time: 2 hours

CHARGING THE MASSAGER

Please charge the device before its first use. Please turn off the power when charging the product. It is prohibited to use it during charging. To charge the device, connect one end of the provided charging cable to a USB power source and the other to the device. During the charging process, the red light remains on and turns green when fully charged. The light turns blue during operation. After fully charging, please unplug the plug-in time to avoid shortening the product's service life due to prolonged charging.

The product will automatically shut down after 15 minutes without use.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

 POWER BUTTON

 INCREASE INTENSITY

 DECREASE INTENSITY

 MODE CYCLE BUTTON

6 MODES TO STIMULATE FACIAL MUSCLES MOVEMENT

1. Automatic mode
2. V-face pattern
3. Compact mode
4. Pull-up mode
5. Shaping mode
6. Microcurrent pulse

INTENSITY LEVELS

For people with different facial problems, there are 12 levels of intensity adjustment available and designed according to the differences in the facial skin quality.



1-3 levels are perfect for people who have not used the product before and with a sensitive or thin stratum corneum.



4-5 levels are for people who have been using the product for 3-5 weeks and with moderately stressed masseter hypertrophy and double chin.



6-8 levels are for people who have been using the product for about three months and have a wide and flat mandible because of severe stress.



9-12 levels are for people who have used the device for half a year or more.

USE GUIDE



1. Before using the product, clean and moisturize your skin. Follow the steps of your skin-care routine. (DO NOT infiltrate liquid skincare products such as water, lotion, gel, or cream into the interior of the fuselage to avoid affecting the product's service life.)



2. Wet the massage sheet before use to adjust the elasticity of the bandage to completely fit the product to the face. The massage intensity can be adapted from low to high.



3. Attach the massage patch to the masseter muscle to fix the position through the bandage and pull it upwards. The bandage can be adjusted according to the size of the head.

TROUBLESHOOTING

1. The product does not turn on

Check if the device has enough battery.

If the battery is low, please charge it in time.

The power button is not on.

Turn on the power button.

2. There is no response from the display

If the massager is close to the facial skin.

Adjust the tightness of the bandage and place the massager close to the massager muscle of the face.

Do not use the massager for more than 15 minutes.

3. No feeling of product adjustment

Adjust the intensity gear.

Adjust the intensity level in turn and adjust gradually.

The user's skin is relatively dry, and the microcurrent is weak

Please use cream or lotion to wipe the massage head or face again.

4. Stinging sensation when using the product

Acne or trauma on the face – Stop using it immediately.

Intensity too high – Reduce the intensity to an appropriate level.

Dry skin – Reapply more cream or lotion to wipe the massage head or face again.

Facial skin allergies – If you have skin allergies, please shorten the use time for minor allergies.

5. Magnetic therapy is weak

If the massager is in close contact with the face – Close to the face and adjust the appropriate intensity.

If the massage head is dirty or oily – Please clean up the massager in time.

The battery is low – Please charge the product in time.

WARNINGS

Please read this manual carefully before use and save it for future reference.

1. Keep it in a dry and ventilated place to avoid being soaked by water.

2. Keep it out of the reach of children. Avoid breaking or wearing it.

3. If there is tingling, redness and swelling, stop using the device and consult a dermatologist. This product is suitable

for adults aged 18-60. Do not use it under the following conditions:

1. It cannot be used simultaneously with other medical electronic equipment, such as pacemakers, electrocardiographs, heart bypass, etc.
2. Pregnant women, patients with abnormal skin allergies, patients with heart disease, hypertension, malignant tumours, patients with epilepsy, cancer, cerebrovascular patients, intestinal bleeding, liver cirrhosis, etc.
3. Do not use the product when it is close to a device that emits shortwave or microwave.
4. Do not use on patients with a skin condition or those allergic to heat.
5. The device can be used more than half a year after childbirth and plastic surgery. It can be used for three months. Please consult a doctor before use.

BOX CONTENT

1x Face massager

1x Charging cable

1x Instruction manual

ES

MASAJEADOR FACIAL EN FORMA DE V

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Potencia nominal: 4 W

Voltaje de entrada: 3,7 V

Corriente de voltaje: 5 V/1 A

Tiempo de uso: 2-3 horas

Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

CARGA DEL MASAJEADOR

Por favor, cargue el dispositivo antes del primer uso. Apague el producto cuando vaya a cargarlo. Está prohibido utilizarlo durante la carga. Para cargar el dispositivo, conecte un extremo del cable de carga proporcionado a una fuente de electricidad USB y el otro extremo al dispositivo. Durante el proceso de carga, la luz roja permanece encendida y se vuelve verde cuando el dispositivo está totalmente cargado. La luz se vuelve azul durante el funcionamiento. Tras cargarlo completamente, por favor, desenchúfelo a tiempo para evitar acortar la vida útil del producto debido a una carga prolongada.

El producto se apagará automáticamente tras 15 minutos sin uso.

FUNCIONES DE LOS BOTONES



BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO



AUMENTAR LA INTENSIDAD



REDUCIR LA INTENSIDAD



BOTÓN DE MODO CÍCLICO

6 MODOS PARA ESTIMULAR EL MOVIMIENTO DE LOS MÚSCULOS FACIALES

1. Modo automático
2. Patrón facial en V
3. Modo compacto
4. Modo lifting

- 5. Modo perfilación
- 6. Pulso de microcorriente

NIVELES DE INTENSIDAD

Para personas con distintos problemas faciales, hay 12 ajustes de niveles de intensidad disponibles y diseñados de acuerdo a las diferentes calidades de cutis.

1 - 3 Los niveles 1-3 son perfectos para personas que no hayan usado el producto antes y una capa córnea sensible o fina.

4 - 5 Los niveles 4-5 son para personas que hayan estado utilizando productos durante 3-5 y una hipertrofia maseterina por estrés y doble mentón.

6 - 8 Los niveles 6-8 son para personas que hayan usado el producto durante unos tres meses y tengan una mandíbula ancha y plana debido a un estrés intenso.

9 - 12 Los niveles 9-12 son para personas que hayan usado el dispositivo durante medio año o más.

GUÍA DE USUARIO



1. Antes de usar el producto, limpie e hidrate de la piel. Siga los pasos de su rutina de cuidado facial diaria. (NO infiltre productos de cuidado facial líquidos como agua, lociones, geles o cremas en el interior de la carcasa para evitar afectar a la vida útil del producto).



2. Humedezca la lámina de masaje antes de usarla para ajustar la elasticidad del apósito y que el producto se ajuste completamente a la cara. La intensidad del masaje puede adaptarse de suave a intenso.



3. Coloque el masajeador en el músculo deseado para fijar la posición del producto a través del vendaje y tire hacia arriba. El vendaje se puede ajustar según el tamaño de la cabeza.

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

1. El producto no está encendido

Compruebe que el dispositivo tenga suficiente batería.

Si la batería está baja, por favor, cárguelo.

El botón de encendido no está encendido.

Encienda el botón de encendido.

2. La pantalla no responde

Si el masajeador está cerca del cutis.

Ajuste la tensión del depósito y coloque el masajeador cerca del músculo facial a masajear.

No utilice el masajeador durante más de 15 minutos.

3. No se siente el ajuste del producto

Ajuste el grado de intensidad.

Ajuste el nivel de intensidad paso a paso y gradualmente.

La piel del usuario está relativamente seca, y la microcirculación es débil.

Por favor, utilice una crema o loción para limpiar de nuevo la cara o el cabezal de masaje.

4. Sensación de escozor al usar el producto

Acné o trauma en la cara: deje de usarlo inmediatamente.

Intensidad demasiado alta: reduzca el nivel de intensidad a uno adecuado.

Piel seca: vuelva a aplicar más crema o loción para limpiar el cabezal de masaje o la cara de nuevo.

Alergias cutáneas: si tiene alergias cutáneas, por favor, acorde el tiempo de uso para alergias leves.

5. La terapia magnética es débil

Si el masajeador está en estrecho contacto con la carga: ajústelo a la cara y elija la intensidad adecuada.

Si el cabezal de masaje está sucio o grasiento: por favor, limpie el cabezal de masaje a tiempo.

La batería está baja: por favor, cargue el producto tiempo.

AVISOS

Por favor, lea este manual atentamente antes de utilizar el producto y guárdelo para futuras referencias.

1. Guárdelo en un lugar seco y ventilado para evitar que se moje con agua.
2. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Evite romperlo o deteriorarlo.
3. Si aparece un cosquilleo, enrojecimiento e inflamación, deje de usar el dispositivo y consulte con un dermatólogo. Este producto es adecuado para adultos entre 18 y 60 años. No lo use bajo las siguientes circunstancias:
 1. No puede utilizarse simultáneamente junto con otro equipamiento médico electrónico, como un marcapasos, electrocardiógrafos, bypass en el corazón, etc.
 2. Las mujeres embarazadas, pacientes con alergias cutáneas anormales, pacientes con enfermedades cardíacas, hipertensión, tumores malignos, pacientes con epilepsia, cáncer, enfermedad cerebrovascular, sangrado intestinal, cirrosis de hígado, etc.
 3. No utilice el producto cuando esté cerca de un dispositivo que emita ondas cortas o microondas.
 4. No usar en pacientes con un trastorno de la piel o que sean alérgicos al calor.
 5. El dispositivo puede usarse más de medio año después de dar a luz o someterse a una cirugía estética. Puede usarse durante tres meses. Por favor, antes de usarlo consulte con su médico.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

- 1x masajeador facial
- 1x cable de carga
- 1x manual de instrucciones

**VAL/
CAT**

MASSATGE FACIAL EN FORMA DE V

ESPECIFICACIONS DEL PRODUCTE

Potència nominal: 4 W
Voltatge d'entrada: 3,7 V
Corrent de voltatge: 5V/1A
Temps d'ús: 2-3 hores
Temps de càrrega: 2 hores

CÀRREGA DEL MASSATGE

Carregueu el dispositiu abans del primer ús. Apagueu l'alimentació quan carregueu el producte. Està prohibit utilitzar-lo durant la càrrega. Per carregar el dispositiu, connecteu un extrem del cable de càrrega proporcionat a una font d'alimentació USB i l'altre al dispositiu. Durant el procés de càrrega, la llum vermella romandrà encesa i es tornarà verda quan estigui completament carregat. La llum es tornarà blava durant el funcionament. Després d'una càrrega completa, desconnecteu-lo a temps per evitar escurçar la vida útil del producte a causa d'una càrrega perllongada.

El producte s'apaga automàticament després de 15 minuts sense ús.

FUNCIONAMENT DELS BOTONS



BOTÓ D'ENCESA



AUGMENTA LA INTENSITAT



DISMINUEIX LA INTENSITAT



BOTÓ DE CANVI DE MODE EN CICLE

6 MODES PER ESTIMULAR EL MOVIMENT DELS MÚSCLS FACIALS

1. Mode automàtic
2. Patró de cara a V
3. Mode compacte
4. Mode dominades
5. Mode de modelatge
6. Pols de microcorrent

NIVELLS D'INTENSITAT

Per a persones amb diferents problemes facials, hi ha 12 nivells d'ajust d'intensitat disponibles i dissenyats segons les diferències en la qualitat de la pell del rostre.

1 - 3

Els nivells 1-3 són perfectes per a persones que no han fet servir el producte abans i amb un estrat corni sensible o fi.

4 - 5

Els nivells 4-5 són per a persones que han estat usant el producte durant 3-5 setmanes i amb hipertrofia massetera moderadament estressada i papada.

6 - 8

Els nivells 6-8 són per a persones que han estat usant el producte durant aproximadament tres mesos i tenen una mandíbula ampla i plana degut a un estrès sever.

9 - 12

Els nivells 9-12 són per a persones que han fet servir el dispositiu durant mig any o més.

GUIA D'ÚS



1. Abans d'utilitzar el producte, neteja i hidrata la pell. Segueix els passos de la teva rutina de cura de la pell. (NO infiltreu productes líquids per a la cura de la pell com aigua, loció, gel o crema a l'interior del fusellatge per evitar afectar la vida útil del producte).



2. Humitegeu el llençol de massatge abans de fer-lo servir per ajustar l'elasticitat de l'embenat i adaptar completament el producte al rostre. La intensitat del massatge es pot adaptar de baixa a alta.



3. Col·loqueu el pegat de massatge al múscul masseter per fixar la posició a través de l'embenat i estireu-lo cap amunt. L'embenat es pot ajustar segons la mida del cap.

SOLUCIÓ DE PROBLEMES

1. El producte no encén

Comproveu si el dispositiu té bateria suficient.

Si la bateria està baixa, carregueu-la a temps.

El botó d'encesa no està engegat.

Enceneu el botó d'encesa.

2. No hi ha resposta de la pantalla.

Si el massatge és a prop de la pell del rostre.

Ajusteu la tensió de l'embenat i col·loqueu el massatge a prop del múscul massejat de la cara.

No utilitzeu el massatge durant més de 15 minuts.

3. Sense sensació d'ajust del producte

Ajusteu l'engranatge d'intensitat.

Ajusteu el nivell d'intensitat al mateix temps i ajusteu-lo gradualment.

La pell de l'usuari està relativament seca i el microcorrent és feble.

Utilitzeu crema o loció per netejar novament el cap o la cara del massatge.

4. Sensació de coïssor en utilitzar el producte.

Acne o traumatisme a la cara – Deixeu de fer-lo servir immediatament.

Intensitat massa alta – Reduïu la intensitat a un nivell apropiat.

Pell seca – Torneu a aplicar més crema o loció per netejar novament el capçal o la cara del massatge.

Al·lèrgies cutànies facials – Si teniu al·lèrgies cutànies, escurceu el temps d'ús per a al·lèrgies menors.

5. La teràpia magnètica és feble

Si el massatge està en contacte estret amb la cara – acosteu-lo a la cara i ajusteu la intensitat adequada.

Si el capçal de massatge està brut o oliós, netegeu el massatge a temps.

La bateria és baixa – Carregueu el producte a temps.

ADVERTÈNCIA

Llegiu aquest manual detingudament abans d'usar i deseu-lo per consultar-lo en el futur.

1. Mantingueu-lo en un lloc sec i ventilat per evitar que es mulli.
2. Mantingueu-lo fora de l'abast dels nens. Eviteu trencar-lo i portar-lo.
3. Si sentiu formigueig, envermelliment i inflamació, deixeu d'usar el dispositiu i consulteu un dermatòleg. Aquest producte és adequat per a adults entre 18 i 60 anys.

No l'utilitzeu sota les condicions següents:

1. No es pot utilitzar simultàniament amb altres equips electrònics mèdics, com ara marcapassos, electrocardiògrafs, bypass cardíac, etc.
2. Dones embarassades, pacients amb al·lèrgies cutànies anormals, pacients amb malalties cardíques, hipertensió, tumors malignes, pacients amb epilèpsia, càncer, pacients cerebrovasculars, hemorràgia intestinal, cirrosi hepàtica, etc.
3. No utilitzeu el producte quan estigui a prop d'un dispositiu que emeti ones curta o microones.
4. No utilitzar en pacients malalties de la pell o al·lèrgics a la calor.
5. El dispositiu es pot utilitzar més de mig any després del part i la cirurgia plàstica. Es pot fer servir durant tres mesos. Consulteu un metge abans d'usar-lo.

CONTINGUT DE LA CAIXA

1x Massatge facial en forma de V

1x Cable de càrrega

1x Manual d'instruccions

PT

MASSAJADOR FACIAL EM FORMA DE V

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO

Potência nominal: 4W

Tensão de entrada: 3,7V

Corrente de tensão: 5V/1A

Tempo de utilização: 2-3 horas

Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas

CARREGAMENTO DO MASSAJADOR

Carregue o aparelho antes da primeira utilização. Desligue o produto quando estiver a carregá-lo. É proibido utilizá-lo durante o carregamento. Para carregar o dispositivo, ligue uma extremidade do cabo de carregamento fornecido a uma fonte de alimentação USB e a outra ao dispositivo. Durante o processo de carregamento, a luz vermelha mantém-se acesa e fica verde quando está totalmente carregado. A luz fica azul durante o funcionamento. Após o carregamento completo, desligue a ficha da tomada para evitar reduzir a vida útil do produto devido a um carregamento prolongado. O produto desliga-se automaticamente após 15 minutos sem utilização.

FUNÇÕES DOS BOTÕES



BOTÃO DE LIGAR/DESLIGAR



AUMENTAR A INTENSIDADE



DIMINUIR A INTENSIDADE



BOTÃO CICLO DO MODO

6 MODOS PARA ESTIMULAR O MOVIMENTO DOS MÚSCULOS FACIAIS

1. Modo automático
2. Padrão de rosto em V
3. Modo compacto
4. Modo pull-up
5. Modo de modelação
6. Impulso de microcorrente

NÍVEIS DE INTENSIDADE

Para pessoas com diferentes problemas faciais, existem 12 níveis de ajuste de intensidade disponíveis e concebidos de acordo com as diferenças na qualidade da pele do rosto.

1 - 3

Os níveis 1-3 são perfeitos para pessoas que nunca utilizaram o produto antes e com um estrato córneo sensível ou fino.

4 - 5

Os níveis 4-5 destinam-se a pessoas que utilizam o produto há 3-5 semanas e com hipertrofia dos masseteres e duplo queixo moderadamente acentuada.

6 - 8

Os níveis 6-8 destinam-se a pessoas que utilizaram o produto durante cerca de três meses e que têm uma mandíbula larga e achatada devido a stress intenso.

9 - 12

Os níveis 9-12 destinam-se a pessoas que utilizaram o dispositivo durante meio ano ou mais.

GUIA DE UTILIZAÇÃO



1. Antes de utilizar o produto, limpe e hidrate a pele. Siga os passos da sua rotina de cuidados de pele. (NÃO infiltre produtos de cuidados da pele líquidos, como água, loção, gel ou creme, no interior do aparelho para não afetar a vida útil do produto).



2. Humedeça a folha de massagem antes da utilização para ajustar a elasticidade da ligadura e adaptar completamente o produto ao rosto. A intensidade da massagem pode ser ajustada de baixa a alta.



3. Fixe o penso de massagem no músculo masseter para fixar a posição da ligadura e puxá-lo para cima. A ligadura pode ser ajustada de acordo com o tamanho da cabeça.

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS

1. O produto não liga

Verifique se o dispositivo tem bateria suficiente.

Se a bateria estiver fraca, carregue-a atempadamente.

O botão de alimentação não está ligado.

Ligue o botão de alimentação.

2. Não há resposta do ecrã se o massajador estiver próximo da pele do rosto.

Ajuste o aperto da ligadura e coloque o massajador junto ao músculo do rosto.

Não utilize o massajador por mais de 15 minutos.

3. Não há sensação de ajuste do produto

Ajuste o controlo de intensidade.

Ajuste gradualmente o nível de intensidade.

A pele do utilizador está relativamente seca e a microcorrente é fraca

Utilize creme ou loção para limpar novamente a cabeça de massagem ou o rosto.

4. Sensação de picadas durante a utilização do produto

Acne ou traumatismo no rosto - interrompa imediatamente a utilização.

Intensidade demasiado elevada - reduza a intensidade para um nível adequado.

Pele seca - reaplique mais creme ou loção para limpar novamente a cabeça de massagem ou o rosto.

Alergias da pele do rosto - se tiver alergias de pele, reduza o tempo de utilização para reduzir o risco de alergia.

5. A terapia magnética é fraca

Se o massajador estiver em contacto direto com o rosto - aproxime do rosto e ajuste a intensidade adequada.

Se a cabeça de massagem estiver suja ou oleosa - limpe o massajador atempadamente.

A bateria está fraca - carregue o produto atempadamente.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Leia atentamente este manual antes de utilizar e guarde-o para referência futura.

1. Mantenha o aparelho num local seco e ventilado para evitar que se molhe.
2. Mantenha o aparelho fora do alcance das crianças. Evite a sua quebra ou desgaste.
3. Em caso de formiguelo, vermelhidão e inchaço, interrompa a utilização do aparelho e consulte um dermatologista. Este produto é adequado para adultos com idades compreendidas entre os 18 e os 60 anos. Não o utilize nas seguintes condições:
 1. Não pode ser utilizado simultaneamente com outro equipamento médico eletrónico, como pacemakers, eletrocardiógrafos, bypass cardíaco, etc.
 2. Mulheres grávidas, doentes com alergias cutâneas anormais, doentes com doenças cardíacas, hipertensão, tumores malignos, doentes com epilepsia cancro, doentes cerebrovasculares, hemorragias intestinais, cirrose hepática, etc.
 3. Não utilize o produto quando estiver próximo de um dispositivo que emita ondas curtas ou micro-ondas.
 4. Não utilize em pacientes com transtornos cutâneos ou alergias ao calor.
 5. O aparelho pode ser utilizado mais de meio ano após o parto e após uma cirurgia plástica. Pode ser utilizado durante três meses. Consulte um médico antes de utilizar.

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA

- 1x Massajador facial
- 1x Cabo de carregamento
- 1x Manual de instruções

FR

APPAREIL DE MASSAGE EN V

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

Puissance nominale : 4 W

Tension d'entrée : 3,7 V

Courant électrique : 5 V/1 A

Autonomie : 2 à 3 heures

Temps de charge : 2 heures

CHARGE DE L'APPAREIL DE MASSAGE

Veillez charger l'appareil avant sa première utilisation. Veuillez éteindre l'appareil lorsque vous le chargez. Il est interdit de l'utiliser pendant la charge. Pour charger l'appareil, connectez une extrémité du câble de charge fourni à une source d'alimentation USB et l'autre à l'appareil. Pendant le processus de charge, le voyant rouge reste allumé et devient vert lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé. Le voyant devient bleu pendant le fonctionnement. Une fois la charge terminée, veuillez débrancher la prise pour éviter de réduire la durée de vie du produit en raison d'une charge prolongée. Le produit s'éteint automatiquement après 15 minutes d'inutilisation.

FONCTION DES BOUTONS



BOUTON MARCHE/ARRÊT



AUGMENTER L'INTENSITÉ



RÉDUIRE L'INTENSITÉ



BOUTON MODE CYCLE

6 MODES POUR STIMULER LES MOUVEMENTS DES MUSCLES DU VISAGE

1. Mode automatique
2. Modèle visage en V
3. Mode compact
4. Mode Pull-up
5. Mode modelage
6. Impulsion micro-courant

NIVEAUX D'INTENSITÉ

Pour les personnes ayant des problèmes faciaux différents, il existe 12 niveaux de réglage de l'intensité, conçus en fonction des différences de qualité de la peau du visage.

1 - 3

Les niveaux 1 à 3 sont parfaits pour les personnes qui n'ont jamais utilisé le produit auparavant et dont la couche cornée est sensible ou fine.

4 - 5

Les niveaux 4 à 5 sont destinés aux personnes qui utilisent le produit depuis 3 à 5 semaines et dont l'hyperthrophie des masséters et le double menton sont modérément sollicités.

6 - 8

Les niveaux 6 à 8 sont destinés aux personnes qui utilisent le produit depuis environ trois mois et qui ont une mandibule large et plate en raison d'un stress important.

9 - 12

Les niveaux 9 à 12 sont destinés aux personnes qui utilisent l'appareil depuis au moins six mois.

GUIDE D'UTILISATION



1. Avant d'utiliser le produit, nettoyez et hydratez votre peau. Suivez les étapes de votre programme de soins de la peau. (N'infiltez PAS de produits de soins liquides tels que de l'eau, de la lotion, du gel ou de la crème à l'intérieur du fuselage afin de ne pas affecter la durée de vie du produit).



2. Mouillez la feuille de massage avant de l'utiliser afin d'ajuster l'élasticité du bandage pour que le produit s'adapte parfaitement au visage. L'intensité du massage peut être adaptée de faible à élevée.



3. Attachez le patch de massage au muscle masséteur pour fixer la position à travers le bandage et tirez-le vers le haut. Le bandage peut être ajusté en fonction de la taille de la tête.

DÉPANNAGE

1. Le produit ne s'allume pas

Vérifiez si la charge de la batterie est suffisante.

Si la batterie est déchargée, veuillez la recharger à temps.

Le bouton Marche/Arrêt n'est pas allumé.

Mettez le bouton Marche/Arrêt sur la position Marche.

2. L'affichage ne répond pas

Si l'appareil de massage est près de la peau du visage.

Ajustez le serrage du bandage et placez l'appareil de massage près du muscle masséter du visage.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil de massage pendant plus de 15 minutes.

3. Pas de sensation d'ajustement du produit

Réglez le degré d'intensité.

Réglez le niveau d'intensité à tour de rôle et progressivement.

La peau de l'utilisateur est relativement sèche et le micro-courant est faible

Utilisez une crème ou une lotion pour essuyer à nouveau la tête de massage ou le visage.

4. Sensation de picotement lors de l'utilisation du produit

Acné ou traumatisme sur le visage : cessez immédiatement d'utiliser le produit.

Intensité trop élevée : réduisez l'intensité à un niveau approprié.

Peau sèche : réappliquez de la crème ou de la lotion pour essuyer à nouveau la tête de massage ou le visage.

Allergies cutanées du visage : si vous souffrez d'allergies cutanées, veuillez réduire la durée d'utilisation pour les allergies mineures.

5. La thérapie magnétique est peu efficace

Si l'appareil de massage est en contact rapproché avec le visage : approchez le visage et réglez l'intensité appropriée.

Si la tête de massage est sale ou grasse : veuillez nettoyer l'appareil de massage en temps voulu.

La batterie est déchargée : veuillez charger l'appareil en temps voulu.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Veillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser l'appareil et conservez-le pour toute référence ultérieure.

1. Conservez-le dans un endroit sec et ventilé pour éviter qu'il ne soit imbibé d'eau.

2. Ne le laissez pas à la portée des enfants. Évitez de le casser ou de le porter.

3. En cas de picotements, de rougeurs et de gonflements, cessez d'utiliser l'appareil et consultez un dermatologue. Ce produit convient aux adultes âgés de 18 à 60 ans. Il ne doit pas être utilisé dans les cas suivants :

1. Il ne peut pas être utilisé simultanément avec d'autres équipements électroniques médicaux, tels que les stimulateurs cardiaques, les électrocardiographes, les pontages cardiaques, etc.

2. Femmes enceintes, patients souffrant d'allergies cutanées anormales, patients souffrant de maladies cardiaques, d'hypertension, de tumeurs malignes, d'épilepsie, de cancer, de maladies cérébrovasculaires, d'hémorragies intestinales, de cirrhose du foie, etc.

3. N'utilisez pas le produit à proximité d'un appareil émettant des ondes courtes ou des micro-ondes.

4. N'utilisez pas ce produit sur les patients souffrant d'une affection cutanée ou d'une allergie à la chaleur.

5. L'appareil peut être utilisé plus de six mois après l'accouchement et la chirurgie plastique. Il peut être utilisé pendant trois mois. Veuillez consulter un médecin avant de l'utiliser.

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

1 appareil de massage facial

1 câble de charge

1 mode d'emploi

DE

GESICHTSMASSAGEGERÄT IN V-FORM

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

Nennleistung: 4 W

Eingangsspannung: 3,7 V

Stromspannung: 5 V/1 A

Nutzungszeit: 2 – 3 Stunden

Ladezeit: 2 Stunden

AUFLADEN DES MASSAGEGERÄTS

Bitte laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf. Bitte schalten Sie den Strom aus, wenn Sie das Produkt aufladen. Die Benutzung während des Ladevorgangs ist verboten. Um das Gerät aufzuladen, schließen Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten Ladekabels an eine USB-Stromquelle und das andere Ende an das Gerät an. Während des Ladevorgangs bleibt das rote Licht an und wird grün, wenn es vollständig geladen ist. Das Licht leuchtet während des Betriebs blau. Nach dem vollständigen Aufladen ziehen Sie bitte den Stecker aus der Steckdose, um zu vermeiden, dass die Lebensdauer des Produkts durch zu langes Aufladen verkürzt wird.

Das Gerät schaltet sich nach 15 Minuten ohne Benutzung automatisch ab.

TASTENFUNKTIONEN



EINSCHALT-TASTE



INTENSITÄT ERHÖHEN



INTENSITÄT VERRINGERN



MODUS ZYKLUS-TASTE

6 MODI ZUR STIMULATION DER GESICHTSMUSKELBEWEGUNG

1. Automatik-Modus
2. V-förmiges Muster
3. Kompakt-Modus
4. Pull-up-Modus
5. Formgebungsmodus
6. Mikrostromimpuls

INTENSITÄTSSTUFEN

Für Personen mit unterschiedlichen Gesichtsproblemen stehen 12 Intensitätsstufen zur Verfügung, die entsprechend der unterschiedlichen Qualität der Gesichtshaut entwickelt wurden.

1 - 3

Die Stufen 1 – 3 sind ideal für Personen, die das Produkt noch nicht verwendet haben und eine empfindliche oder dünne Hornschicht haben.

4 - 5

Die Stufen 4 – 5 sind für Personen gedacht, die das Produkt seit 3 – 5 Wochen anwenden und eine mäßig ausgeprägte Masseter-Hypertrophie und ein Doppelkinn haben.

6 - 8

Die Stufen 6 – 8 sind für Personen gedacht, die das Produkt seit etwa drei Monaten anwenden und aufgrund von starker Belastung einen breiten und flachen Unterkiefer haben.

9 - 12

Die Stufen 9 – 12 sind für Personen, die das Gerät ein halbes Jahr oder länger benutzt haben.

LEITFADEN FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG



1. Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, reinigen und befeuchten Sie Ihre Haut. Befolgen Sie die Schritte Ihrer Hautpflegeroutine. (Lassen Sie KEINE flüssigen Hautpflegeprodukte wie Wasser, Lotion, Gel oder Creme in den Rumpf eindringen, um die Lebensdauer des Produkts nicht zu beeinträchtigen.)



2. Befeuchten Sie das Massagetuch vor der Anwendung, um die Elastizität der Bandage anzupassen und das Produkt vollständig an das Gesicht anzupassen. Die Intensität der Massage kann von niedrig bis hoch eingestellt werden.



3. Befestigen Sie das Massagepflaster am Unterkiefer, um die Position durch die Bandage zu fixieren, und ziehen Sie es nach oben. Die Bandage kann je nach Kopfgröße angepasst werden.

FEHLERSUCHE

1. Das Gerät lässt sich nicht einschalten

Prüfen Sie, ob die Batterie des Geräts ausreichend geladen ist.

Wenn der Akku schwach ist, laden Sie ihn bitte rechtzeitig auf.

Die Einschalttaste ist nicht eingeschaltet.

Schalten Sie die Einschalttaste ein.

2. Das Display reagiert nicht

Wenn sich das Massagegerät in der Nähe der Gesichtshaut befindet.

Passen Sie die Straffheit der Bandage an und platzieren Sie das Massagegerät in der Nähe des massierenden Gesichtsmuskels.

Verwenden Sie das Massagegerät nicht länger als 15 Minuten.

3. Keine Änderung nach Anpassung des Produkts

Stellen Sie die Intensitätsstufe ein.

Stellen Sie die Intensität der Reihe nach und schrittweise ein.

Die Haut des Anwenders ist relativ trocken, und der Mikrostrom ist schwach.

Bitte verwenden Sie eine Creme oder Lotion, um den Massagekopf oder das Gesicht noch einmal abzuwischen.

4. Stechendes Gefühl bei der Anwendung des Produkts

Akne oder Trauma im Gesicht – Stellen Sie die Anwendung sofort ein.

Intensität zu hoch – Reduzieren Sie die Intensität auf eine angemessene Stufe.

Trockene Haut – Tragen Sie mehr Creme oder Lotion auf, um den Massagekopf oder das Gesicht erneut damit abzuwischen.

Hautallergien im Gesicht – Wenn Sie unter Hautallergien leiden, verkürzen Sie bitte die Anwendungszeit bei leichten Allergien.

5. Magnetische Therapie ist schwach

Wenn das Massagegerät in engem Kontakt mit dem Gesicht steht – Gehen Sie nahe an das Gesicht heran und stellen Sie die entsprechende Intensität ein.

Wenn der Massagekopf schmutzig oder ölig ist – Bitte reinigen Sie das Massagegerät rechtzeitig.

Der Akku ist schwach – Bitte laden Sie das Gerät rechtzeitig auf.

WARNHINWEISE

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Benutzung genau durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

1. Gerät an einem trockenen und gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren, damit es nicht nass wird.

2. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Vermeiden Sie Bruch und Verschleiß.

3. Bei Kribbeln, Rötung und Schwellung das Gerät nicht mehr benutzen und einen Hautarzt aufsuchen. Dieses Produkt ist für Erwachsene zwischen 18 und 60 Jahren geeignet. Verwenden Sie es nicht unter den folgenden Bedingungen:

1. Gerät darf nicht gleichzeitig mit anderen medizinischen elektronischen Geräten wie Herzschrittmachern, Elektrokardiographen, Herzbypassgeräten usw. verwendet werden.

2. Schwangere, Patienten mit abnormalen Hautallergien, Patienten mit Herzerkrankungen, Bluthochdruck, bösartigen Tumoren, Epilepsiepatienten, Krebspatienten, Patienten mit zerebrovaskulären Erkrankungen, Darmblutungen, Leberzirrhose etc. dürfen das Gerät nicht verwenden.

3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es sich in der Nähe eines Geräts befindet, das Kurz- oder Mikrowellen aussendet.

4. Nicht bei Patienten mit Hautkrankheiten oder Hitzeallergien anwenden.

5. Das Gerät kann mehr als ein halbes Jahr nach der Geburt und der plastischen Chirurgie verwendet werden. Es kann drei Monate lang verwendet werden. Bitte konsultieren Sie vor der Anwendung einen Arzt.

INHALT DER SCHACHTEL

1x Gesichtsmassagegerät

1x Ladekabel

1x Bedienungsanleitung

IT

MASSAGGIATORE FACCIALE V SHAPE

DETTAGLI PRODOTTO

Potenza nominale: 4W
Vologaggio di ingresso: 3.7V
Corrente: 5V/1A
Autonomia: 2-3 ore
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore

RICARICARE IL MASSAGGIATORE

Caricare il dispositivo prima del primo utilizzo. Durante la ricarica del prodotto, spegnere l'alimentazione. È vietato utilizzare il dispositivo durante la ricarica. Per caricare il dispositivo, collegare un'estremità del cavo di ricarica in dotazione a una fonte di alimentazione USB e l'altra al dispositivo. Durante la ricarica, la spia rossa rimarrà accesa e diventerà verde a ricarica completata. La spia diventerà blu durante il funzionamento. A ricarica completata, scollegare la spina per evitare di ridurre la durata del prodotto a causa di una ricarica prolungata. Il prodotto si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 15 minuti di inutilizzo.

FUNZIONE TASTI



ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO



AUMENTARE INTENSITÀ



RIDURRE INTENSITÀ



MODALITÀ A CICLO

6 MODALITÀ PER STIMOLARE I MOVIMENTI DEI MUSCOLI FACCIALI

1. Modalità automatica
2. Modello a V
3. Modalità compatta
4. Modalità sollevamento
5. Modalità modellante
6. Pulsazioni di microcorrente

LIVELLI INTENSITÀ

Per persone con problemi del viso, sono disponibili 12 livelli di regolazione dell'intensità, progettati in base alle differenze di qualità della pelle del viso.

1 - 3

I livelli 1-3 sono perfetti per coloro che non hanno mai usato il prodotto prima e che presentano uno strato corneo sensibile o sottile.

4 - 5

I livelli 4-5 sono destinati a coloro che utilizzano il prodotto da 3-5 settimane e che presentano un'ipertrofia dei masseteri e un doppio mento moderatamente accentuati.

6 - 8

I livelli 6-8 sono destinati a coloro che utilizzano il prodotto da circa tre mesi e che presentano una mandibola larga e piatta a causa di un forte stress.

9 - 12

I livelli 9-12 sono per coloro che utilizzano il dispositivo da metà anno o più.

GUIDA ALL'USO



1. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, pulire e idratare la pelle. Seguire le fasi della propria routine di cura della pelle. (NON far infiltrare prodotti liquidi per la cura della pelle come acqua, lozioni, gel o creme all'interno del dispositivo per non comprometterne la durata).



2. Bagnare il foglio massaggiante prima dell'uso per regolare l'elasticità del bendaggio e adattare completamente il prodotto al viso. L'intensità del massaggio può essere adattata da bassa ad alta.



3. Fissare il patch massaggiante al muscolo massetere per fissarlo in posizione attraverso il bendaggio e tirarlo verso l'alto. Il bendaggio può essere regolato in base alle dimensioni della testa.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

1. Il prodotto non si accende

Controllare se il dispositivo ha abbastanza batteria.
Se la batteria è scarica, caricarla per tempo.

Il pulsante di accensione non è attivo.

Attivare il pulsante di accensione.

2. Il display non risponde

Se il massaggiatore è vicino alla pelle del viso.

Regolare la tenuta del bendaggio e posizionare il massaggiatore vicino al muscolo del viso da massaggiare.

Non utilizzare il massaggiatore per più di 15 minuti.

3. Il prodotto non si regola

Regolare l'intensità di funzionamento.

Regolare il livello di intensità in modo graduale.

La pelle dell'utente è relativamente secca e la microcorrente è debole.

Utilizzare una crema o una lozione per pulire nuovamente la testina di massaggio o il viso.

4. Sensazione di bruciore durante l'uso del prodotto

Acne o lesioni sul viso – Smettere immediatamente di usare il prodotto.

Intensità troppo elevata – Ridurre l'intensità a un livello adeguato.

Pelle secca - Riapplicare altra crema o lozione per pulire nuovamente la testina massaggiante o il viso.

Allergie alla pelle del viso - Ridurre il tempo di utilizzo se si soffre di allergie minori.

5. La magnetoterapia è debole

Se il massaggiatore è a stretto contatto con il viso - Avvicinarsi al viso e regolare l'intensità adeguata.

Se la testina del massaggiatore è sporca o oleosa - Pulire il massaggiatore per tempo.

La batteria è scarica - Caricare il prodotto per tempo.

AVVERTENZE

Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima dell'uso e conservarlo per consultazioni future.

1. Conservarlo in un luogo asciutto e ventilato per evitare che si impregni d'acqua.
2. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Evitare di romperlo o di indossarlo.
3. In caso di formicolio, arrossamento e gonfiore, interrompere l'uso del dispositivo e consultare un dermatologo. Questo prodotto è destinato ad adulti di età compresa tra i 18 e i 60 anni. Non utilizzarlo nelle seguenti condizioni:
 1. Non può essere utilizzato insieme ad altre apparecchiature elettroniche mediche, come pacemaker, elettrocardiografi, bypass cardiaci, ecc.
 2. Donne in stato di gravidanza, pazienti con allergie cutanee anomale, pazienti con malattie cardiache, ipertensione, tumori maligni, epilessia, cancro, pazienti cerebrovascolari, emorragie intestinali, cirrosi epatica, ecc.
 3. Non utilizzare il prodotto quando è vicino a un dispositivo che emette onde corte o microonde.
 4. Non utilizzare su pazienti con problemi della pelle o con allergie al calore.
 5. Il dispositivo può essere utilizzato per più di mezzo anno dopo il parto e la chirurgia plastica. Può essere utilizzato per tre mesi. Consultare un medico prima dell'uso.

BOX CONTENT

- 1 Massaggiatore facciale
- 1 Cavo di ricarica
- 1 Manuale d'istruzioni

MASAŽER ZA LICE U OBLIKU SLOVA V

SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA

Nazivna snaga: 4 W

Ulazni napon: 3,7 V

Naponska struja: 5 V/1 A

Vrijeme upotrebe: 2-3 sata

Vrijeme punjenja: 2 sata

PUNJENJE MASAŽERA

Napunite uređaj prije prve upotrebe. Uređaj mora biti isključen tijekom punjenja. Zabranjeno ga je koristiti dok se puni. Za punjenje uređaja priključite jedan kraj priloženog kabela za punjenje u USB izvor napajanja, a drugi kraj u uređaj. Tijekom punjenja crvena lampica ostaje uključena i svijetli zeleno kada je uređaj potpuno napunjen. Lampica svijetli plavo tijekom rada. Nakon potpunog punjenja, isključite uređaj iz utičnice kako se dugotrajno punjenje ne bi odrazilo na vijek trajanja proizvoda.

Proizvod se automatski isključuje nakon 15 minuta neaktivnosti.

FUNKCIJE TIPKI



GUMB ZA UKLJUČIVANJE I ISKLJUČIVANJE



POVEĆANJE INTENZITETA



SMANJIVANJE INTENZITETA



TIPKA ZA CIKLUSNI NAČIN RADA

6 NAČINA RADA ZA STIMULACIJU MIŠIĆA LICA

1. Automatski način
2. Uzorak u obliku slova V
3. Kompaktni način
4. Način podizanja
5. Način oblikovanja
6. Mikrostrujno pulsiranje

RAZINE INTENZITETA

Postoji 12 razina prilagodbe intenziteta osmišljenih za različite probleme s kvalitetom kože lica.



Razine 1-3 savršene su za osobe koje još nisu koristile proizvod i one s osjetljivim ili tankim rožnatim slojem kože.



Razine 4-5 namijenjene su osobama koje koriste proizvod 3-5 tjedana i imaju umjereno naglašenu hipertrofiju žvačnog mišića i dvostruku bradu.



Razine 6-8 predviđene su za osobe koje koriste proizvod oko tri mjeseca i imaju široku i ravnu donju čeljust uzrokovanu jakim stresom.



Razine 9-12 namijenjene su osobama koje koriste uređaj dulje od pola godine.

VODIČ ZA UPOTREBU



1. Prije upotrebe proizvoda očistite i hidratizirajte kožu. Slijedite korake svoje rutine njege kože (NEMOJTE stavljati tekuće proizvode za njegu kože kao što su voda, losion, gel ili krema unutar uređaja kako to ne bi skratilo njegov vijek trajanja).



2. Prije upotrebe navlažite masažnu podlogu kako biste prilagodili elastičnost zavoja i osigurali dobro pristajanje. Intenzitet masaže može se prilagoditi od niskog do visokog.



3. Pričvrstite masažni flaster na žvačni mišić kako biste fiksirali položaj zavoja i povucite ga prema gore. Zavoj se može prilagoditi veličini glave.

OTKLANJANJE POTEŠKOĆA

1. Proizvod se ne može uključiti

Provjerite je li baterija uređaja dovoljno napunjena.

Ako je napunjenost niska, napunite uređaj na vrijeme.

Tipka za uključivanje nije upaljena.

Uključite tipku za uključivanje.

2. Zaslona ne reagira

Provjerite je li masažer blizu kože lica.

Podesite čvrstoću zavoja i postavite masažer blizu mišića lica.

Nemojte koristiti masažer dulje od 15 minuta.

3. Nema osjećaja tijekom podešavanja proizvoda

Podesite razinu intenziteta.

Redom postavljajte razinu intenziteta i postupno je prilagođavajte.

Koža korisnika je relativno suha, a mikrostruja slaba

Ponovno upotrijebite kremu ili losion kako biste prebrisali masažnu glavu ili lice.

4. Prisutan je osjećaj peckanja prilikom upotrebe proizvoda

Akne ili ozljede na licu – Odmah prestanite koristiti uređaj.

Intenzitet je presnažan – Smanjite intenzitet na odgovarajuću razinu.

Suha koža – Ponovno nanesite kremu ili losion na masažnu glavu ili lice.

Alergije na koži lica – Ako imate manje alergije na koži, skratite vrijeme upotrebe.

5. Magnetna terapija je slaba

Provjerite je li masažer u bliskom kontaktu s licem – Pribljžite ga licu i podesite odgovarajući intenzitet.

Provjerite je li masažna glava prljava ili masna – Očistite masažer na vrijeme.

Napunjenost je niska – Napunite uređaj na vrijeme.

UPOZORENJA

Prije korištenja uređaja pažljivo pročitajte ovaj priručnik i sačuvajte ga za buduću upotrebu.

1. Čuvajte ga na suhom i prozračenom mjestu kako ne bi dospio u kontakt s vodom.

2. Držite ga izvan dohvata djece. Nemojte ga udarati niti nositi.

3. Ako se pojave trnci, crvenilo i oticanje, prestanite koristiti uređaj i obratite se dermatologu. Ovaj proizvod je prikladan za odrasle osobe u dobi od 18 do 60 godina. Nemojte ga koristiti u sljedećim slučajevima:

1. Ne smije se koristiti s drugom medicinskom električnom opremom, kao što su pacemakeri, elektrokardiografi, srčane prenosnice itd.
2. Ne smiju ga koristiti trudnice i osobe s abnormalnim kožnim alergijama, srčanim bolestima, hipertenzijom, malignim tumorima, epilepsijom, rakom, cerebrovaskularnim bolestima, crijevnim krvarenjem, cirozom jetre itd.
3. Nemojte ga koristiti u blizini uređaja koji emitiraju kratke valove ili mikrovalove.
4. Ne smiju ga koristiti osobe s kožnim bolestima ili alergijom na toplinu.
5. Nakon poroda i plastičnih operacija treba proći više od pola godine kako bi se uređaj smio koristiti. Može se koristiti tri mjeseca. Prije upotrebe posavjetujte se s liječnikom.

SADRŽAJ KUTIJE

1x Masažer za lice

1x Kabel za punjenje

1x Korisnički priručnik

مستويات الشدة

هناك 12 مستوى من مستويات الشدة للأشخاص ذوي مشكلات الوجه المختلفة.

المستويات 1 - 3 مثالية للأشخاص الذين لم يستخدموا المنتج

(1-3)

من قبل وأصحاب الطبقة القرنية الحساسة أو الرقيقة.

المستويان 4-5 للأشخاص الذين يستخدمون المنتج منذ 3-5

(4-5)

أشهر وأصحاب العضلة الماضغة المجهدة بشكل معقول والذقن المزدوج.

المستويات 6-8 للأشخاص الذين يستخدمون المنتج لنحو ثلاثة

(6-8)

أشهر ولديهم فك عريض ومسطح بسبب الإجهاد الشديد.

المستويات 9-12 للأشخاص الذين يستخدمون الجهاز لنصف

(9-12)

دليل الاستخدام

1. قبل استخدام المنتج، نظف بشرتك ورطبها. اتبع خطوات روتين العناية بالبشرة الخاص بك. (لا تدع منتجات العناية بالبشرة السائلة كالماء أو الغسول أو الجل أو الكريم تتسرب إلى داخل جسم الجهاز لتجنب التأثير على عمر المنتج).



2. بلل ورقة التدليك قبل الاستخدام لضبط ليونة الضمادة ليتلاءم المنتج بشكل تام مع الوجه. يمكن اعتماد شدة التدليك من منخفضة إلى مرتفعة.



3. ثبتت لصقة التدليك على العضلة الماضغة لتحديد الموضع في الضمادة واسحبها لأعلى. يمكن ضبط الضمادة وفق حجم الرأس.



مُدلِّك وجه على شكل حرف V

مواصفات المنتج


- القدرة الإسمية: 4 وات
- جهد الدخل: 3.7 فولت
- الجهد والتيار: 5V/ 1A
- زمن الاستخدام: 2-3 ساعات
- زمن الشحن: ساعتان

شحن المُدلِّك


يرجى شحن الجهاز قبل أول استخدام. يرجى إغلاق القدرة عند شحن المنتج. يحظر استخدامه خلال الشحن. لشحن الجهاز، وصل أحد طرفي كابل الشحن المرفق بمصدر كهرباء USB والطرف الآخر بالجهاز. خلال عملية الشحن، يبقى الضوء الأحمر مضاءً ويتحول إلى الأخضر عند تمام الشحن. يتحول الضوء إلى الأزرق خلال التشغيل. بعد تمام الشحن، يرجى فصل القابس لتجنب تقصير عمر المنتج بسبب إطالة الشحن. ينطفئ الجهاز تلقائيًا بعد 15 دقيقة من دون استخدام.

وظائف الأزرار

زر القدرة 

زيادة الشدة 

تقليل الشدة 

زر دورة الوضع 

6 أوضاع لتحفيز حركات عضلات الوجه

1. وضع البرنامج التلقائي
2. نمط الوجه V
3. الوضع المدمج
4. وضع الاقتلاع
5. وضع التشكيل
6. دفقة التيار الصغير

تحذيرات

يرجى قراءة هذا الدليل بعناية قبل الاستخدام والحفاظ عليه للرجوع إليه في المستقبل.

1. احفظه في مكان جاف وجيد التهوية لتجنب نفعه في الماء.
2. يحفظ بعيداً عن متناول الأطفال. تجنب كسره أو إهلاكه.
3. إذا كان هناك تميل واحمرار وتورم، توقف عن استخدام الجهاز واستشر طبيب أمراض جلدية. هذا المنتج مناسب للبالغين من 60-18 عامًا. لا تستخدمه في الظروف التالية:

1. لا يمكن استخدامه في نفس الوقت مع جهاز إلكتروني طبي آخر، كمنظمات ضربات القلب، أجهزة رسم القلب، أجهزة تجاوز القلب، وما نحوها.
2. النساء الحوامل، والمرضى ذوي حساسية الجلد غير الطبيعية والمرضى بأمراض القلب وارتفاع الضغط والأورام الخبيثة والمصابون بالصرع والسرطان ومرضى الأوعية الدموية والنزيف المعوي والتليف الكبدي، وما نحوها.
3. لا تستخدم المنتج بالقرب من جهاز يشع موجات قصيرة أو دقيقة.
4. لا تستخدمه على المرضى ذوي الأمراض الجلدية، أو الذين يتحسسون من الحرارة.
5. يمكن استخدام الجهاز لأكثر من نصف عام بعد الميلاد والجراحات التجميلية. يمكن استخدامه لمدة ثلاثة أشهر يرجى استشارة طبيباً قبل الاستخدام.

محتويات الصندوق

- 1 × مُدَلِّك وجه
- 1 × كابل شحن
- 1 × دليل تعليمات

استكشاف الأخطاء

1. المنتج لا يبدأ العمل.

تحقق مما إذا كانت بطارية الجهاز مشحونة بشكل كاف.
إذا كانت البطارية منخفضة، يرجى شحنها في الوقت المناسب.
زر التشغيل ليس على وضع التشغيل.
ضع زر التشغيل على وضع التشغيل.

2. ليس هناك استجابة من الشاشة

إذا كان المدلك قريب من بشرة الوجه.
اضبط إحكام الضمادة وضع المدلك بالقرب من عضلة المدلك في الوجه.
لا تستخدم المدلك لمدة تزيد عن 15 دقيقة.

3. ليس هناك إحساس بضبط المنتج

اضبط تروس الشدة.
اضبط مستوى الشدة بالدور وبشكل تدريجي.
بشرة المستخدم جافة نسبيًا، والتيار الصغير ضعيف
يرجى استخدام كريم أو غسول لمسح رأس المدلك أو الوجه مرة أخرى.

4. إحساس لاذع عند استخدام المنتج

حب شباب أو جرح على الوجه - توقف عن الاستخدام فورًا.
الشدة مرتفعة بشكل أكثر مما ينبغي - قلل الشدة للمستوى المناسب.
بشرة جافة - أعد وضع المزيد من الكريم أو الغسول لمسح رأس المدلك أو الوجه
مرة أخرى.
حساسية بشرة الوجه - إذا كانت لديك حساسية في البشرة، يرجى تقصير زمن
الاستخدام لتقليل الحساسية.

5. العلاج المغناطيسي ضعيف

إذا كان المدلك متصلًا بشكل وثيق بالوجه - اقترب من الوجه واضبط الشدة
المناسبة.

إذا كانت رأس المدلك متسخة أو مزيتة - يرجى تنظيف المدلك في الوقت
المناسب.

البطارية منخفضة - يرجى شحن المنتج في الوقت المناسب.

ALE-HOP



IT Istruzioni: PAP 22, carta.

Importado | Imported | Fabricado por | Manufactured by **CLAVE DÉNIA, S.A.U.** | A-03740966 | Avda. Alacant, 174, Bellreguard.
València - Spain | www.ale-hop.org | Made in P.R.C.